

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).....CC 1854/2004

(Arising out of the Impugned Judgment and final Order dated 8/8/2003 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad in F.A.F.O. No.1143 of2001)

SMT. ASHA DEVI AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL MANAGER, U.P.S.R.T.C.

Respondent (s)

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Date : 8/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue Notice.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

(PROMILA NAGPAL)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER