

R
SLP(C)No. 6302 OF 2004
ITEM No.10

Court No. 5

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6302/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2003 in FAFO No. 1143/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ASHA DEVI AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL MANAGER, U.P.S.R.T.C.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 28/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Respondent has circulated a letter seeking adjournment of the matter for three weeks for filing counter affidavit. On two earlier occasions also, the Respondent has been granted time to file counter affidavit. The prayer for adjournment is refused.

Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner.

We see no reason to interfere.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
AR-Cum-PS to Hon'ble Judge